Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

TUUUP ALT A Page 1 d

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170000234163)))



H170000234163ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 From: Account Name : UNISEARCH, INC. Account Number : I20150000103 Phone : (651) 219-4300 Fax Number : (651) 666-2789

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

JAN/27/2017/FRI 08 45

Division of Oprporation

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Race Coast Partners, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/25/2017 111 1/20/17

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

._.

JAN/27/2017/FRI 08:45 850-617-6381 FAX No. P. 001 1/26/2017 4:05:42 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



January 26, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

UNISEARCH

r

SUBJECT: RACE COAST PARTNERS, LLC REF: W17000007677

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is illegible or incomplete. Please refax the document and cover sheet to this office for processing.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: B17000023416 Letter Number: 117A00001684

17 JAN 25 AM 9: 16 SEGNEMAN OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RACE COAST PARTNERS, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies the following for purposes of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida. The following Articles shall be the charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Race Coast Partners, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company

is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
2801 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Unit 805	2801 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Unit 805
South Daytona, FL 32119	South Daytona, FL 32119

ARTICLE III <u>INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and street address of the initial registered agent are:

Hans Sohlen

Name

2801 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Unit 805 South Daytona, FL 32119

Address

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature: Hans Sohlen ARTICLE IV

60610515

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company shall be managed by the Members. The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the limited liability company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
AMBR = Authorized Member	Hans Sohlen 2801 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Unit 805 South Daytona, FL 32119
AMBR = Authorized Member	The Sohlen Trust 2801 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Unit 805 South Daytona, FL 32119

This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in S.817.155, F.S.

Jacqueline A. Bernu, Authorized Representative



60610515

.